
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUC!KY 

A meeting of the Public Service Commission was held this 
date. Present: Chairman J. David Francis and Commissioner 
Woodrow w. Burchett. 

* * * * * 
In the Matter of 

ASSESSMENT FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF ) 
THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 
KENTUCKY FOR THB FISCAL YEAR 1962-63 ) NO. 111 

0 R D E R 

U1;il1 ty companies operatilag in the State of Kentucky and 

subject to the jurisdiction of the li'ublic Service CoiiUilission of 
• Kentucky, having 1•eported to the Commission their gross l'eceipts 

derived :f~rom intra.stat~ business in Kentucky for the calendar year 

ended Dec1ember 31, 1961, and it having been dotermined that it is 

necessarl' to make an assessment in the amount of $400, 000 fo1• tlle 

maintenance of the Commission and other 11ecessary expenditures 

during the fiscal year ending June 30, 1963, the Commission bereby 

does apportion among and assess the amount of $400,000 upon the 

said utility companies. 

These a.mounts so assessed are in p1•opoJ·Uon to the gross 

receipts derived from intrastate business in Kentuclty .for the cal­

endar year ended December 31, 1961, except that the assessment 

upon any utiiity ia not less than $5.00, as px·ovided by KRS 278.130. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERJ!lD 'l'ha.t the following util:l ties be 

and they hereby are assessed as follows: 

NAME OF COMPANY 

Prj,vate Electric Utili~ 

Berea College Beat & Power Plant 
Jellico Electric System 

$ 

ASSERSIIENT 

464.06 
94.32 

' I 



Private Electric Utilities (Cont'd) 

Kentucky Power Company 
Kentucky Utilities Company 
Louisville Gas & Electric Company 
The Union Light, Heat & Power Company 

Rural Electric Cooperative Corporations 

Big Sandy Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Blue Gra1;s Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Clark Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Cumberlan~i Valley Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
East Kentucky Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Farnters llural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Fleming-Mason Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Fox Creelc Rural Electric Coop. Co1•p. 
Grayson Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Green River Rural Electric Coop, Corp. 
Harrison County Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Henderso11 ... Union Rural :Electric Coop. Co1•p. 
Hickman-Fulton Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Inter-County Rural Electric Coop. Corp, 
Jackson County Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Jackson l~urchase Rural Electric Coop •. Corp. 
Lic-King 'Valley Rural .Ele-«!t'rie- ~. CM!p. 
Meade Cot.mty Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Nolin Rural Electric Coop, Corp. 
Owen County Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Pennyrila Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Salt River Rural Electric Coop, Corp. 
Shelby Rural Xlectric coop. corp. 
South Kentucky Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Taylor County Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
•rri-County Electric Membet•ship corp. 
Warren Rural Elec·tric Coop. Corp. 
West Kentucky Rural Electric. Coop. Corp~ 

Gas Utilities 

City Gas, Inc, 
Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 
Consolidated Utilities Company 
Consumers Natural Gas Co. Of Ky. 
Cumberland Valley Pipe Line Company 
Davis Branch Gas Company 
Delta Natural Gas Co., Inc. 
Delta Na·tural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Elam Utility co., Xnc. 
Equitable Gas Company 
Fletcher Gap Gas Company 
Hazard Gas Company 
Inland Gas Company, Inc. 
Kentucky Ohio Gas Company 
Kentucky -Piper Gas Q~mpany 
Kentucky Shale Gas co., Inc. 
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. 
Knox Gas, Inc. 

- ... 2 .... 

ASSESSMENT 

$ 21,028.41 
61,950.37 
93,596~06 
29,119.87 

574.60 
484.87 

1,001.20 
789.83 

6,102.82 
1,317.96 
1, 251.79 

531.43 
862.66 

2,487.15 
818,05 

1,659.85 
348.45 

1,187.84 
1,872.41. 
1,427.72 

918.76 
1,324.73 

973,58 
1,517.92 
2,892,87 
1,294.37 

788,24 
1, 961.20 
1,730.54 
1,480.23 
2,096,68 
2,064.61 

92.04 
19,660.49 

22.48 
113.61 
407.07 

5. 59 
856,87 
145.42 
68,41 

190.61 
20.86 

262.22 
3,848.17 

110.21 
59.69 
26.35 

2,327.10 
80,19 



Gas Utilities (Cont'd) 

Lackey Gas Distributing Company 
Langley Supply Company 
Laurel Valley Pipe Line Company 
Limestone Gas Co., Inc. 
Mike Little Gas Company 
London Gas Co., Inc. 
Lyda Gas Company 
Martin Gas Company 
B. c. McCoun (Gas Producer) 
Middlesboro Gas Co., Inc. 
Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc. 
Natural Gas Service, Inc. 
Panbowl Gas Company 
Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky 
P. M. Perkins Oil, Gas & Water Corp. 
Petroleum Exploration 
Pineville Gas Company 
Shale Gas Company 
G. c. Spradlin, Agent 
United Fuel Gas Co~pany 
Western Kentucky Gas Company 
Woodburn Gas Company 

Telephone Utili ties 

Ballard Rural Telephone Coop. Corp. 
Blue Grass State Telephone Company 
Brandenburg Telephone Company 
Calvert Telephone System, Inc. 
Citizens Telephone Company 
Consolidated Telephone Company 
Cumberland Telephone Co., Inc. 
Duo County Telephone Coop. Corp. 
Echo Telephone Company · 
Evarts Telephone Co., Inc. 
Folsomdale Telephone Company 
Foothills Rural Telephone Coop. Co1•p. 
General Telephone Company of Kentucky 
Harold Telephone Co., Inc. 
Highland Telephone Coop., Inc. 
Kentucky Telephone Co•pany 
Leslie County Telephone Company 
Lewisport Telephone Company 
Logan County Rural Telephone Coop. Corp. 
Mammoth Cave Telephone Company 
Mountain Rural Telephone Coop. Corp. 
North Central Telephone Coop. Corp. 
Northeastern Telephone Corp. 
Peoples Rural Tel. CQop. Corp. 
Perry County nural Telephone Company 
Salem Telephone Co., Inc. 
South Central Rural •rel. Coop. Corp. 
Southern Bell •relephone & 'relegraph Company 
Thacker & Grigsby Telephone Co., Inc. 
Uniontown Telephone Company 
West Kentucky Rural Telephone Coop, Corp. 

Water Utilities 

Allen Water Company 

- 3 -

ASSES SilENT 

$ 16.36 
6.82 

48.95 
1,413.60 

30.80 
288.98 

5,00 
39,29 
46.52 

423.27 
27.35 
29.62 
79.14 

955.68 
26.49 

1,153.52 
187.21 
37.23 
72.49 

109.22 
17,210,56 

15.08 

211.17 
54.34 

489.31 
332.18 

6,569.64 
885.79 
107,54 
84,79 

233.37 
52.57 
8. 52 

219.71 
16,583.06 

108.41 
127.23 
311.36 

55.69 
34.02 

157.52 
249.49 
229,39 
128.43 

1,092.32 
152.22 

10.11 
32.71 

507.83 
61,570.59 

ao. 58 
27.37 

329.35 

19.12 



Water Utilities (Cont'd) 

Asbury College Water Department 
Auxier Water Company 
Bullitt Water Company 
Bypro water Company 
Catlettsburg, Kenova & Ceredo Water Company 
Robert H, Doyle (Individual) 
Fredrickstown Water Company, Inc. 
K-T Electric & Water Co. 
Kentucky water Co., Inc. 
Kentucky Water Service Co., Inc. 
Kenvir Water Works, Inc. 
Lexington Water Company 
Lowe Water Company 
Mayo Village Water Company 
Maysville Water Co1npany 
Pineville Water Company 
Salem Water Co,, Inc. 
Simpsonville Water Company 
Smiths Grove Water Company 
South Danville Water Co. 
South Shore Water Works 
Warfield Water Company 

Other Utilities 

Barnes Transporta·tion Co., Inc, 
The Western Union •relegraph Company 

TOTAL 

ASSESSMENT 

57.78 
5.00 

11.45 
5.00 

104.05 
5.00 
5.00 

108.24 
147.54 
591.14 

5.00 
2,606.61 

5.00 
9.21 

251.51 
82. 4•1 
10.05 
7.03 

16.0'7 
8.40 

56.30 
5,95 

121.47 
192.83 

$400 ,·000. 00 

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 25th day of May 1962, 

PUBLIC SERVICE CO'MMI SSION 011' Kll:NTUCKY 

ATTEST: 

Secretary 


